University of Alaska Foundation Endowment Fund Standard Administrative Agreement

1. Name of Fund: UA Museum Archeological Collections Maintenance Fund

2. Correspondence regarding this Program should be directed to:

President University of Alaska Foundation 910 Yukon Drive, Suite 206 Fairbanks, AK 99775-5080 Curator Archeological Collection, UA Museum 907 Yukon Drive; PO Box 756960 Fairbanks, Alaska 99775-6960

Director UA Museum 907 Yukon Drive; PO Box 756960 Fairbanks, AK 99775-6960

3. Date Established: June, 2012

4. Date Effective:

Commencing when the agreement is signed by the President of the University of Alaska Foundation and the University Representative authorized by the University of Alaska Fairbanks Chancellor.

Purpose of the Program: This fund is established in accordance with Board of Regents action to provide the long term management and investment of certain University funds received by the UA Museum to cover the costs of accessioning and maintenance of archeological artifacts given to the Museum.

Funds distributed from this endowment in accordance with the Foundation's spending policy